September 27, 2013

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. Contact: EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha Public and Government Relations Tel: 03-6713-4400

## TonenGeneral Group Participates in 27<sup>th</sup> YMCA Charity Run

The TonenGeneral Group ("the Group" herein) participated as a sponsor in the 27<sup>th</sup> Tokyo YMCA International Charity Run held at Kiba Park in Koto-ku, Tokyo, on September 23.

The Tokyo YMCA International Charity Run is a YMCA program that supports the societal integration of children with disabilities. In accordance with this objective, the Group has provided sponsorship for this event for over 10 years since the formation of the ExxonMobil Japan Group in 1999.

In the Charity Run, teams of six runners each, including at least one female runner, compete in a relay race on a 1.3 km course in Kiba Park. Rankings are determined by the total running times of each team. Seventy-five teams representing companies and organizations from various sectors competed in this year's event. The Group entered 19 teams, and the addition of family members and colleagues who came to cheer the runners on brought the total number of Group participants to about 150.

As a good corporate citizen, the TonenGeneral Group believes that contributing to society is an important corporate responsibility. In accordance with this principle, the TonenGeneral Group provides sponsorship for the YMCA International Charity Run as one of its social contribution activities.



Runners (including members of management), with family members and colleagues at Kiba Park

## About the TonenGeneral Group

The TonenGeneral Group comprises TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. and its related companies and subsidiaries including EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha and Tonen Chemical Corporation. Elements of the Group began operations in Japan in 1893. With an emphasis on safety and the environment, the Group's operations are involved in all aspects of the supply chain, from crude export, refining and production to distribution and sales. We will continue to provide a stable supply of energy as we strive to be an energy company that moves Japan into the future. TonenGeneral Sekiyu is listed on the first section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange. For more information, see our website at <u>www.tonengeneral.co.jp</u>.